PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC. | 07/17/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MAGNOLIA BROADBAND INC. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10 INDEPENDENCE BLVD., SUITE 130 | |
| City: | WARREN | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07059 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 7184500 |
| Application Number: | 10082351 |
| Patent Number: | 7321636 |
| Patent Number: | 7145959 |
| Patent Number: | 7505741 |
| Patent Number: | 7418067 |
| Patent Number: | 7149483 |
| Patent Number: | 7430430 |
| Patent Number: | 7272359 |
| Patent Number: | 7515877 |
| Patent Number: | 7558591 |
| Patent Number: | 7783267 |
| Patent Number: | 7616930 |
| Patent Number: | 7796717 |
| Application Number: | 11136017 |
| тррпоацон напрет. | DATENT |

PATENT

REEL: 027953 FRAME: 0375

| I. | |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 7965987 |
| Patent Number: | 7835702 |
| Patent Number: | 7630445 |
| Application Number: | 11259433 |
| Patent Number: | 7746946 |
| Patent Number: | 7633905 |
| Patent Number: | 7885618 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801 Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pczlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway
Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 700240-15-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHARON BRAUDE

Total Attachments: 1

source=700240-15-00-FASS-29MAR12#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027953 FRAME: 0376

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 12:39 PM 07/17/2009 INITIAL FILING # 6292249 0 AMENDMENT # 2009 2299391 DEBBIE HERNANDEZ (4) 3027301129 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) SRV: 090707130 FIRST CORPORATE SOLUTIONS, INC. 32 LOOCKERMAN SQUARE 101D **DOVER DE 19904** 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the 6292249 0 REAL ESTATE RECORDS 2. # TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also give new DELETE name: Give record name ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c; also complete items 7d-7g (if applicable) name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7d 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX COUNTRY 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral | deleted or | added, or give entire | restated collateral description, or describe collateral | assigned.

9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

[Direct-44923] DE-MAGNOLIA BROADBAND UCC TERM

PATENT REEL: 027953 FRAME: 0377